Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

THEODORE CHRISTIANSON, GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

To	J. A. Gillesp	ie, Carlton, Minnesota
Of	Carl ton	County, SENDS GREETING,
	Reposing es	pecial trust and confidence in
your pr	udence, integrity a	nd ability I have appointed you
the sai	d <u>J. A. Gillespi</u>	e, a member of the Moose Lake
Monume	nt Commission, cre	ated by Chapter 230, Session
Laws	1929	
		e presents, appointed and com- id commission as aforesaid,
	하는 것이 하고 하는 것이 하다 모든	aid office of a member of together with all the rights,
powers,	and emoluments to	the said office belonging, or
by law :	in anywise apperta	ining, until this commission
shall be	e by me or other 1	awful authority, superseded or
annulle	i, or expire by f	orce or reason of any law of
this Sta	ate.	

War C

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this 21st day of May in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred 29 and of the State the 72m

By the Governor

Modrethis Manson

_Secretary of State.

4319

4319

STATE OF MININESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
IF IL ED
MAY 23.1929

MAY 23.1929

MAY 25.1929

Secretary of State
Secretary of State